FILE COPY



OF A PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY

Company Number 14683583

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, hereby certifies that

INTEGRATED SAFETY SYSTEMS LIMITED

is this day incorporated under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company, that the company is limited by shares, and the situation of its registered office is in England and Wales

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, on 23rd February 2023



N14683583P







Application to register a company



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 22/02/2023

XBXX5R54

Company Name in

full:

INTEGRATED SAFETY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Company Type: Private company limited by shares

Situation of

Registered Office:

England and Wales

Proposed Registered 1ST FLOOR 6 FLOREY SQUARE

Office Address: WINCHMORE HILL

LONDON

UNITED KINGDOM N21 1UJ

Sic Codes: **80200**

I wish to partially adopt the following model articles: Private (Ltd by Shares)

Proposed Officers

Company Director 1

Type: Person

Full Forename(s): CHARLES MICHAEL

Surname: WEEDEN

Service Address: recorded as Company's registered office

Country/State Usually UNITED KINGDOM

Resident:

Date of Birth: **/05/1982 Nationality: BRITISH

Occupation: COMPANY DIRECTOR

The subscribers confirm that the person named has consented to act as a director.

Company Director 2

Type: Person

Full Forename(s): **DOMINIC**

Surname: FRANZMANN

Service Address: recorded as Company's registered office

Country/State Usually UNITED KINGDOM

Resident:

Date of Birth: **/04/1967 Nationality: BRITISH

Occupation: COMPANY DIRECTOR

The subscribers confirm that the person named has consented to act as a director.

Company Director 3

Type: Person

Full Forename(s): MATTHEW

Surname: HOLNESS

Service Address: recorded as Company's registered office

Country/State Usually UNITED KINGDOM

Resident:

Date of Birth: **/07/1983 Nationality: BRITISH

Occupation: COMPANY DIRECTOR

The subscribers confirm that the person named has consented to act as a director.

Company Director 4

Type: Person

Full Forename(s): DAN ADRIAN

Surname: **POPOIU**

Service Address: recorded as Company's registered office

Country/State Usually

Resident:

UNITED KINGDOM

Date of Birth: **/09/1986 Nationality: **ROMANIAN**

Occupation: COMPANY DIRECTOR

The subscribers confirm that the person named has consented to act as a director.

Statement of Capital (Share Capital)

Class of Shares: ORDINARY Number allotted 100
Currency: GBP Aggregate nominal value: 100

Prescribed particulars

THE SHARES HAVE ATTACHED TO THEM FULL VOTING, DIVIDEND AND CAPITAL DISTRIBUTION RIGHTS (INCLUDING ON WINDING UP), AND DO NOT CONFER ANY RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION.

Statement of Capital (Totals)			
Currency:	GBP	Total number of shares:	100
·		Total aggregate nominal value:	100
		Total aggregate unpaid:	0

Initial Shareholdings

Name: **DOMINIC FRANZMANN**

Address **1ST FLOOR 6 FLOREY** Class of Shares: **ORDINARY**

SQUARE

WINCHMORE HILL Number of shares: 25 **LONDON** Currency: **GBP** 1

UNITED KINGDOM Nominal value of each

N21 1UJ share:

> 0 Amount unpaid: Amount paid: 1

MATTHEW HOLNESS Name:

Address **1ST FLOOR 6 FLOREY** Class of Shares: **ORDINARY**

SOUARE

WINCHMORE HILL Number of shares: 25 **GBP** LONDON Currency:

UNITED KINGDOM Nominal value of each 1

N21 1UJ share:

> Amount unpaid: 0 1 Amount paid:

Name: **DAN ADRIAN POPOIU**

Address **1ST FLOOR 6 FLOREY** Class of Shares: **ORDINARY**

SOUARE

WINCHMORE HILL Number of shares: 25 **LONDON** Currency: **GBP** 1

UNITED KINGDOM Nominal value of each

N21 1UJ share:

Amount unpaid: 0

1 Amount paid:

Name: **CHARLES MICHAEL**

WEEDEN

Class of Shares: **ORDINARY 1ST FLOOR 6 FLOREY** Address

> **SOUARE** *Number of shares:* 25 WINCHMORE HILL Currency: **GBP**

LONDON Nominal value of each 1

UNITED KINGDOM share:

N21 1UJ Amount unpaid: 0 Amount paid: 1

Persons with Significant Control (PSC)				
The company knows or has reason to believe that there will be no registerable Person with Significant Control or Relevant Legal Entity (RLE) in relation to the company				

Statement of Compliance

I confirm the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as to registration have been complied with.

Name: **DOMINIC FRANZMANN**

Authenticated YES

Name: MATTHEW HOLNESS

Authenticated YES

Name: **DAN ADRIAN POPOIU**

Authenticated YES

Name: CHARLES MICHAEL WEEDEN

Authenticated YES

Authorisation

Authoriser Designation: subscriber Authenticated YES

COMPANY HAVING A SHARE CAPITAL

Memorandum of Association of INTEGRATED SAFETY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Each subscriber to this memorandum of association wishes to form a company under the Companies Act 2006 and agrees to become a member of the company and to take at least one share.

Name of each subscriber	Authentication
DOMINIC FRANZMANN	Authenticated Electronically
MATTHEW HOLNESS	Authenticated Electronically
DAN ADRIAN POPOIU	Authenticated Electronically
CHARLES MICHAEL WEEDEN	Authenticated Electronically

Dated: 22/02/2023

QUORUM FOR DIRECTORS' MEETINGS

- 11 (1) At a directors' meeting, unless a quorum is participating, no proposal is to be voted on, except a proposal to call another meeting.
 - (2) The quorum for directors' meetings may be fixed from time to time by a decision of the directors, but it must never be less than two, and unless otherwise fixed it is two. Where the Company has only one director, Article 7(2) shall apply.
 - (3) If the total number of directors for the time being is less than the quorum required, the directors must not take any decision other than a decision
 - (a) to appoint further directors, or
 - (b) to call a general meeting so as to enable the shareholders to appoint further directors.